

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-2344 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Iliana Sandoval -

Reach Academy

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 10/18/2010 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

 On agenda:
 Final action:
 10/27/2010

 Enactment date:
 10/27/2010
 Enactment #:
 10-1950

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Iliana

Sandoval, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work daily in the after school program teaching language arts, literacy and science; meet with academic liaison and the daytime instructor to ensure that students requiring specialized labs, workshops or additional academic support are targeted; and track student progress via bi-weekly testing to ensure academic progress is being made at Reach Academy, for the

period of September 13, 2010 through June 16, 2011, in an amount not to exceed \$8,550.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 10-2344 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - ILIANA SANDOVAL - REACH ACADEMY

Contact: Julia.Ma@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/27/2010	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
10/18/2010	1	Teaching and Learning Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Iliana Sandoval, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work daily in the after school program teaching language arts, literacy and science; meet with academic liaison and the daytime instructor to ensure that students requiring specialized labs, workshops or additional academic support are targeted; and track student progress via bi-weekly testing to ensure academic progress is being made at Reach Academy, for the period of September 13, 2010 through June 16, 2011, in an amount not to exceed \$8,550.00.

[Enter body here.]